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TABLE 1. New Reported Tuberculosis Cases, Summary Data, 1955 and 1967 

TABLEAU 1. Nouveaux cas de tuberculose declares, donnees sommaires, 1966 et 1 167 

JUN 26 1967 

PROPERTY OF THE 
L IBRARY 

Current month --
Mois observe: 

New active — 
Nouveaux cas evolutifs . 

Reactivated --

Cumulative to date --
Total cumuie k ce jour: 

New active — 
Nouveaux cas 6volutifs . 

Reactivated --

. 1957 
1956 

. 1957 
1956 

. 1957 
1956 

- Canada 

350 

309 

41 

786 
930 

702 
798 

84 
132 

Nfld. 

T.-N. 

20 

16 

4 

63 
99 

57 
93 

6 
6 

P.E.I. 

f. P.-t. 

2 

2 

6 
8 

5 
8 

-
-

N.S, 

N.-fi 

21 

20 

1 

52 
46 

48 
43 

4 
3 

N.B. 

11 

9 

2 

31 
40 

27 
31 

4 
9 

Que. 

127 

112 

15 

244 
243 

219 
204 

25 
39 

Ont. 

73 

53 

10 

149 
143 

129 
111 

20 
32 

Man, 

19 

17 

-
2 

56 
52 

49 
56 

7 
6 

Sask. 

25 

24 

2 

48 
50 

44 
44 

4 
5 

Alta. 

21 

19 

2 

58 
87 

50 
78 

8 
9 

B.C. 

C.-B. 

22 

20 

2 

54 
140 

51 
118 

3 
22 

Yukon 

-

-

1 
2 

1 
2 

-
-

N.W;T. 

T. N.-O. 

8 

7 

1 

24 
10 

21 
10 

. . 3 

~ 

_1 

D e f i n i t i o n s : New a c t i v e - - A person reported as having 
a c t i v e tubercu los i s without record of 
previous a c t i v i t y . 
React ivated — A person current ly found 
a c t i v e who has a record of previous 
a c t i v i t y . 
The cases reported in a month are not 
n e c e s s a r i l y a l l diagnosed in that par­
t i c u l a r month. 
- N i l or zero . 

Notes : 

Symbols: 

D e f i n i t i o n s : Nouveau cas fivolutlf — Cas d'une personne qui 
c o n t r a c t s la tuberculose Evolut ive e t dont l e 
d o s s i e r n ' indlque pas une Evolution antSr ieure . 
Cas r 6 - 6 v o l u t l f - - Cas d'une personne qui a 
c o n t r a c t s la tuberculose Evolut ive e t dont l e 
d o s s i e r rSv&le une Evolution antSr ieure . 

Nota: Les cas dSclarSs dans l e mois n'ont pas 
nScessalrement tous StS diagnost lquSs durant 
ce mois . 

Slgnes convent ionne l s : - N6ant ou z€ro . 
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TABLE 2. New Active and Reactivated Cases by Province and by Diagnosis 

TABLEAU 2. Nouveaux cas de tuberculose .Evolutive et r^-Svolntive sulvant la province et le diagnostic 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island .... 

Quebec .: 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

Northwest Territories .... 

Prince Edward Island .... 

Quebec 

Northwest Territories .... 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod, 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Trcs 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Prlmo-
infection 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Cumu­
lative 
total' 

Total' 
cumu-
latif 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

(a) New active cases — Nouveaux cas de tuberculose evolutive 

309 

16 

2 

20 

9 

112 

63 

17 

24 

19 

20 

7 

50 

4 

1 

1 

24 

16 

6 

3 

4 

1 

75 

4 

2 

2 

4 

37 

6 

2 

2 

8 

8 

1 

59 

3 

2 

36 

8 

1 

3 

1 

5 

48 

1 

14 

2 

12 

1 

12 

3 

3 

24 

1 

1 

8 

5 

7 

, I 

1 

42 

3 

2 

2 

5 

16 

6 

4 

2 

2 

702 

57 

6 

48 

27 

219 

129 

49 

44 

50 

51 

1 

21 

141 

14 

1 

1 

8 

45 

25 

10 

10 

9 

15 

3 

170 

16 

2 

8 

8 

80 

17 

3 

7 

10 

16 

3 

125 

5 

1 

3 

5 

54 

25 

6 

7 

7 

12 

97 

5 

28 

5 

16 

5 

16 

8 

2 

12 

63 

4 

2 

2 

1 

19 

12 

' 10 

2 

9 

1 

• 1 

105 

13 

5 

5 

16 

34 

15 

2 

7 

5 

1 

2 

(b) Reactivated cases — Cas de tuberculose re-evolutive 

41 

4 

1 

2 

15 

10 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

5 

2 

2 

1 

19 

1 

1 

7 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

9 

1 

I 

5 

1 

1 

-

1 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

84 

6 

• 4 

4 

25 

20 

7 

4 

8 

3 

3 

8 

2 

5 

1 

39 

1 

2 

2 

14 

8 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

17 

3 

2 

1 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

- • 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

15 

2 

-

1 

1 

5 

3 

3 

-

' Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the current month, - Total accumuie depuls Janvier de I'annee indiquee Jusqu'ft la flndu mois observe. 



TABLE 3. New Active and Reactivated Cases by.Age, Sex, and by Diagnosis 

TABLEAU 3. Nouveaux cas de tuberculose Evolutive et rS-Svolutive sulvant Tfige, le sexe et le diagnostic 

Age group 

Croupe d'age 

AH ages — Tous ftges.... M. 
F. 

0- 4 M. 
P. 

5- 9 M. 
P. 

10-14 M. 
P. 

15-19 M. 
P. 

20-24 M. 
P. 

25-29 M. 
P. 

30-34 M. 
P. 

35-39 M. 
P, 

40-44 M. 
P. 

45-49 M. 
P. 

50-54 M. 
P. 

55-59 .'. M. 
P. 

60-69 M. 
P. 

70-79 M. 
P. 

80 or over — et plus.... M. 
P, 

Not stated — Non pre- M. 
else. P. 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber.; 

culosis 

Prlmo-
Infection 

Other 

Autre 

respira­
tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

New active cases — Nouveaux cas evolutifs 

183 
125 

9 
11 

8 
4 

7 
5 

11 
14 

11 
15 

10 
11 

7 
8 

13 
13 

17 
12 

20 
9 

15 
4 

16 
2 

24 
6 

12 
7 

3 
4 

_ 
~ 

32 
28 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

4 
5 

3 
2 

4 
3 

3 
3 

1 
4 

2 
2 

2 
1 

4 

4 
3 

2 
2 

1 

— 

_ 
— 

42 
34 

• -

1 

3 
~ 

1 
7 

3 
3 

1 
3 

5 
4 

4 
5 

6 
3 

2 

5 

7 
2 

5 
3 

3 

_ 
~ 

46 
13 

-

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

3 
1 

1 

— 

5 
2 

6 
1 

6 
1 

8 

3 
2 

8 
1 

4 
1 

_ 
1 

_ 
— 

25 
22 

9 
9 

7 
2 

5 
3 

5 
7 

_ 
1 

_ 
— 

~ 

— 

_ 
~ 

-

-

-

— 

_ 
— 

_ 
~ 

17 
7 

-

-

3 

3 
1 

1 
1 

— 

— 

4 

— 

3 
1 

1 
1 

_ 

2 

1 

— 

2 

— 

_ 
~ 

20 
22 

1 

2 
1 

1 
2 

2 
1 

_ 
4 

1 
2 

4 

2 
2 

3 
2 

2 
2 

4 

3 

1 

— 

_ 
— 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Piilmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non-
resplra-

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Reactivated cases — Cas re-evolutifs 

23 
18 

-

-

~ 

1 
2 

_ 
3 

2 

— 

2 
3 

5 
2 

4 
3 

6 

3 

2 

3 

_ 
— 

1 
4 

-

-

~ 

_ 
" • 

_ 
1 

~ 

2 

—. 
" • 

_ 
1 

1 

_ 

-

~ 

~ 

_ 
— 

12 
7 

-

-

~ 

1 
. 1 

_ 
1 

1 

— 

1 
— • 

3 
— 

3 
2 

1 

-

2 

2 

1 

_ 
— 

4 
5 

-

-

"~ 

1 

_ 
1 

1 

~ 

— 
2 

_ 
~~ 

2 

-

1 

~ 

1 

_ 
— 

-

- • -

— 

— 

_ 
— 

~ 

— 

~ 

_ 
— 

— 

_ 

-

~ 

~ 

_ 
— 

1 

-

-

'" 

— 

_ 
— 

~ 

— 

~ 

_ 
— 

1 

-

-

— 

~ 

_ 
— 

5 
2 

-

-

— 

— 

_ 
— 

~ 

1 
1 

2 
~ 

1 

— 

1 

-

-

_ 

—, 
1 

_ 
— 
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TABLE 4. Tuberculosis Cases — Cumulative Totals 1966' 

TABLEAU 4, Cas de tuberculose - Total cumuie 1966* 

1010491695 

Age group 

Groupe d'age 

All ages — Toes ftges.. 

0- 4 ._ 

5- 9 : 

10-14 

15-19 

20-24 

25-29 

30-34 

35-39 

40-44 

45-49 

50-54 

55-59 

60-69 

70-79 

80 or over — et plus. 

. H. 
F. 

. H. 
F. 

H. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

. M. 
P. 

. U. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

H. 
F. 

P. 

.11. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

.. H. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

H. 
P. 

M. 
F. 

.. H. 
P. 

Not stated - Non prft- M. 
cue. P. 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Prime--
Infection 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

New active cases — Nouveaux cas evolutifs 

422 
280 

22 
22 

17 
17 

13 
14 

21 

36 . 

27 
35 

24 
21 

27 
23 

36 
27 

39 
. 24 

37 
14 

34 
9 

32 
6 

51 
12 

29 
13 

13 
7 

— 

72 
59 

1 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

4 
7 

8 
13 

5 
5 

10 
6 • 

4 
10 

5 
8 

5 
3 

6 
1 

5 
1 

7 
6 

7 
3 

2 

-

110 
60 

1 

1 

1 

6 
2 

4 
12 

11 
5 

•5 
7 

9 
5 

12 
6 

13 
6 

9 

9 
2 

19 
2 

11 
6 

2 
4 

-

100 
25 

-

-

1 

2 
3 

5 
3 

4 
1 

4 
3 

16 
2 

12 
2 

9 
2 

14 
1 

9 
2 

14 
2 

7 
1 

4 
2 

-

. 46 
; 51 

18 
15 

14 
12 

6 
5 

7 
17 

1 

-

-

1 

-

. -

. -

'-

-

-

-

-

42 
21 

3 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
3 

7 
3 

2 
1 

3 
1 

2 
2 

4 
3 

3 
1 

2 
1 

2 

5 

2 

4 

-

52 
54 

3 

1 

•4 
2 

1 
4 

3 
3 

2 
8 

5 
6 

4 
8 

6 
5 

7 
2 

3 
6 

7 
1 

6 
2 

2 
3 

1 
1 

-

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Mlnlme 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

TrSs 
avanc6e 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

resplra-

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Reactivated cases — Cas re-evolutifs 

48 
36 

-

-

-

2 

1 
2 

2 
4 

2 
4 

4 
4 

8 
3 

9 
7 

10 
3 

2 

8 
2 

2 
2 

3 

-

1 
7 

-

-

-

2 

-

1 

-

2 

-

1 

1 
1 

'-

-

-

-

-

24 
15 

-

' -

-

-

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 

3 
1 

5 
1 

4 
4 

3 
2 

1 

5 

1 
2 

1 

-

12 
5 

-

- • 

-

-

1' 

1 
1 

1 

-

2 

1 

4 

1 

3 

1 

1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

3. 
2 

-

-

-^ 

-

-

-

1 

-

-

2 
1 

1 

-

-

-

-

-

• 8 

7 

-

-

• -

-

• -

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

3. 

2 
1 

1 

-

2 

-

1 

-

• Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the current month. - Total accumuie depuls Janvier de I'annee indiquee jusqu'ft la fin du mois observe. 


